DEFENDANTS, jointly and severally, pursuant to Section 501.207, Florida Statutes; 

G. ASSESS civil penalties against THE DEFENDANTS, jointly and severally, in 

the amount of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) as prescribed by Section 501.2075, Florida 

Statutes, or enhanced civil penalties of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for each 

victimized senior citizen, person with a disability, military service member or the spouse or 

dependent child of a military service member as prescribed by Section 501.2077, Florida 

Statutes, for each act or practice found to be in violation of FDUTPA;